Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0443EN
February 25, 2019
Description
The Broadcom® Long-Life White PLCC-4 SMT LED is an
extension of the White PLCC-4 packages. In addition to its
higher flux output, the Long-Life White PLCC-4 is designed to
work under a wide range of environmental conditions with

3
ASMT-SWBM-Nxxxx Data Sheet Surface Mount LED Indicator
Part Numbering System
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Parameters ASMT-SWBM-Nxxxx
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
50 mA
Peak Forward Currentb
b. Duty factor = 0.5%, Frequency = 500 Hz.
300 mA
Power Dissipation 215 mW
Reverse Voltage 4V
Junction Temperature 125°C
Operating Temperature –40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature –40°C to +100°C
Color Part Number
Dice
Technology
Typical Chromaticity
Coordinatesa
a. The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the device.
Viewing Angle
2θ1/2
b (Degrees)
b. θ1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the peak intensity.
Luminous
Efficacy
ηe (Im/W)
Total Fluxc/
Luminous Intensity
ΦV (Im)/IV (cd)
c. ΦV is the total luminous flux output as measured with an integrating sphere at mono pulse conditions. Φ
x y Typ. Typ. Typ.
White ASMT-SWBM-Nxxxx InGaN 0.318 0.318 120 27 2.7
A S M T – S X1  B M – NX2  X3  X4  X5
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Limit
Intensity Bin Selection
LED Chip Color
Broadcom AV02-0443EN
4
ASMT-SWBM-Nxxxx Data Sheet Surface Mount LED Indicator
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Targeted Mean Lifetime
Notes:
The typical data or calculated correlations can only reflect statistical figures; hence they can be used for reference only.
All data shown is based on Thermal Resistance RθJ-A = 300°C/W.
Due to technical improvements, Broadcom reserves right to change the typical data without any further notice.
Part Number
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) at IF = 30 mAa
a. Tolerance = ±0.1V.
Reverse Voltage
VR at 10 µA
Thermal
Resistance
RθJ-P (°C/W)Typ. Max. Min.
ASMT-SWBM-Nxxxx 3.2 3.8 4 110
Conditions Mean Luminous Maintenance (L50) Unit
IF = 25 mA, TA = 85 °C 25,000 Operating hours
IF = 25 mA, TA = 25 °C 50,000 Operating hours
Broadcom AV02-0443EN
5